
UNCG (20-9, 11-5 SoCon) -vs- Davidson (20-10, 11-5 SC)
03/02/02 at North Charleston, SC

 
 

 
 
UNCG 58

Davidson 68

Date: 03/02/02
Time: 6:00 PM
Attendance: 4185
Site: North Charleston, SC
Referees: Gary Maxwell, Doug Sirmons, John Corio

Score By Period 1 2 Total
UNCG 31 27 58
Davidson 35 33 68

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
43 MAYE, James * 33 6-15 1-6 3-5 2-2 4 1 1 3 0 3 16
23 ELDRIDGE, Courtney * 36 3-14 1-5 6-9 0-3 3 3 5 2 0 3 13
40 SCHUCK, David * 39 3-9 0-2 0-0 3-3 6 3 0 2 0 0 6
32 JOSEPH, Jay * 18 2-5 1-4 1-2 0-1 1 3 2 1 0 1 6
42 BOYTHE, Luke * 27 2-4 0-0 0-0 1-5 6 4 0 0 0 0 4
01 TAYLOR, Ronnie 26 5-9 1-3 0-0 1-1 2 5 2 3 0 2 11
24 GROSS, Josh 6 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 2
55 POPP, Nathan 8 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 2 0 0
21 JOHNSON, Tizzo 7 0-3 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 3 1 0 1 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-3 6 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 22-60 4-22 10-16 10-23 33 22 11 11 3 9 58

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 22-60   36.7 % 4-22   18.2 % 10-16   62.5 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
32 IDES, Martin * 26 3-7 0-0 8-10 0-6 6 1 3 0 0 0 14
24 BOOKER, Nick * 24 3-4 0-1 3-6 1-6 7 4 3 1 2 1 9
34 BERNARD, Wayne * 22 2-3 0-2 3-3 0-3 3 4 3 2 0 0 7
22 PEARSON, Chris * 37 2-10 0-2 1-2 3-8 11 2 0 0 0 2 5
12 TONELLA, Fernando * 15 0-0 0-0 2-2 1-2 3 0 2 3 0 0 2
15 EREGE, Emeka 24 7-11 3-4 0-1 2-2 4 1 0 1 0 1 17
04 BREE, Michael 20 2-4 2-4 2-2 1-1 2 1 1 3 0 2 8
13 ANDERER, Peter 23 1-6 1-6 1-2 0-2 2 2 2 1 0 0 4
42 GRACE, Conor 8 1-4 0-2 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 1 0 0 2
23 IVORY, Terrell 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 2 0 0 0

Totals - 200 21-49 6-21 20-28 11-31 42 16 15 15 2 6 68

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 21-49   42.9 % 6-21   28.6 % 20-28   71.4 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0



First Half Box Score
UNCG 31

Davidson 35

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
43 MAYE, James 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 ELDRIDGE, Courtney 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
40 SCHUCK, David 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 JOSEPH, Jay 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
42 BOYTHE, Luke 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 TAYLOR, Ronnie 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 GROSS, Josh 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
55 POPP, Nathan 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 JOHNSON, Tizzo 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
NaN NaN NaN

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
32 IDES, Martin 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 BOOKER, Nick 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
34 BERNARD, Wayne 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 PEARSON, Chris 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 TONELLA, Fernando 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 EREGE, Emeka 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 BREE, Michael 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 ANDERER, Peter 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
42 GRACE, Conor 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 IVORY, Terrell 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
NaN NaN NaN



Second Half Box Score
UNCG 27

Davidson 33

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
43 MAYE, James 33 6-15 1-6 3-5 2-2 4 1 1 3 0 3 16
23 ELDRIDGE, Courtney 36 3-14 1-5 6-9 0-3 3 3 5 2 0 3 13
40 SCHUCK, David 39 3-9 0-2 0-0 3-3 6 3 0 2 0 0 6
32 JOSEPH, Jay 18 2-5 1-4 1-2 0-1 1 3 2 1 0 1 6
42 BOYTHE, Luke 27 2-4 0-0 0-0 1-5 6 4 0 0 0 0 4
1 TAYLOR, Ronnie 26 5-9 1-3 0-0 1-1 2 5 2 3 0 2 11
24 GROSS, Josh 6 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 2
55 POPP, Nathan 8 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 2 0 0
21 JOHNSON, Tizzo 7 0-3 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 3 1 0 1 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-3 6 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 200 22-60 4-22 10-16 10-23 33 22 11 11 3 9 58
36.7 % 18.2 % 62.5 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
32 IDES, Martin 26 3-7 0-0 8-10 0-6 6 1 3 0 0 0 14
24 BOOKER, Nick 24 3-4 0-1 3-6 1-6 7 4 3 1 2 1 9
34 BERNARD, Wayne 22 2-3 0-2 3-3 0-3 3 4 3 2 0 0 7
22 PEARSON, Chris 37 2-10 0-2 1-2 3-8 11 2 0 0 0 2 5
12 TONELLA, Fernando 15 0-0 0-0 2-2 1-2 3 0 2 3 0 0 2
15 EREGE, Emeka 24 7-11 3-4 0-1 2-2 4 1 0 1 0 1 17
4 BREE, Michael 20 2-4 2-4 2-2 1-1 2 1 1 3 0 2 8
13 ANDERER, Peter 23 1-6 1-6 1-2 0-2 2 2 2 1 0 0 4
42 GRACE, Conor 8 1-4 0-2 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 1 0 0 2
23 IVORY, Terrell 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 2 0 0 0

Totals 200 21-49 6-21 20-28 11-31 42 16 15 15 2 6 68
42.9 % 28.6 % 71.4 %


